

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 232 OF 2008

M.HOLI CHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
Ms. Babita S. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Wilson AAG
Mr. S. Thananjayan , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the parties state that this matter is now ready for final arguments. Let this matter be listed accordingly for final arguments in the second week of March, 2011 on a non-miscellaneous day.

Interim order to continue till the disposal of the petition.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER